average

strike price

/ rate

changes in

fair value

of hedging

instrument

change in

the value

of hedge

item

Assets Liabilities Assets Liabilities

As at 31 March 2017
Foreign	exchange

forward contract

	6,950.1	 	4,494.0	 	319.5	 	63.5	 April 2017 -

March 2023

1:1.1 US$	1:	INR

64.9	EUR	1	:

INR	69.4

256.0 256.0

As at 31 March 2016
Foreign	exchange

forward contract

10,524.7	 	4,085.2	 	474.6	 	139.7	 April	2016

-	November

2021

1:1 US$	1:	INR

66.3	EUR	1	:

INR	75.4

334.9 334.9

As at 1 April 2015
Foreign	exchange

forward contract

15,916.0	 	6,721.9	 	746.7	 	373.5	 April 2015

-	November

2021

1:1.1 US$	1:	INR

62.5	EUR	1	:

INR	67.3

373.1 373.1

Corporate
overview

Statutory
reports

Financial
statements 129Notice

notes to the FInAncIAL stAtements

Notes to first

 time adoption

  previous

GAAp

 prior period

 items

Ind As

adjustments

Ind As

Assets
(1) Non-current assets
	 (a)	 Property,	plant	and	equipment 47C  3,950.9  -   	15.9	 	3,966.8
 (b) Capital work-in-progress 	628.5	  -   -   	628.5
 (c) Intangible assets 	12.9	  -   -   	12.9
 (d) Financial assets
  (i)   Investments  *  *  -   -
	 	 (ii)		Non	current	loans	 47C 	235.6	  -   	(60.9) 	174.7
	 	 (iii)	Other	non	current	financial

assets
 -   -   -   -

	 (e)	 Deferred	tax	assets	(net) 47C 	298.4	 	103.5	 	431.4	 	833.3
	 (f)	 Other	non-current	tax	assets 47C 	761.5	  -   	(154.5) 	607.0
 (g) Other non-current assets 47C 	15.5	  -   	54.3	 	69.8

 5,903.3  103.50 286.2 6,293.0
(2) current assets
 (a) Inventories 	4,347.2	  -   -   	4,347.2
 (b) Financial assets
  (i)   Trade receivables 47C 	9,646.6	  -   	(480.0) 	9,166.6
	 	 (ii)		Cash	and	cash	equivalents 	7,147.8	  -   -   	7,147.8
  (iii) Bank balances other than

cash	and	cash	equivalents
	20.4	  -   -   	20.4

  (iv) Current loans 	110.4	  -   -   	110.4
	 	 (v)		Other	current	financial	assets 47C 	7,070.6	 	248.1	 	(1,111.6) 	6,207.1
 (c) Other current assets 47C 	3,621.0	 	83.9	  -   	3,704.9

 31,964.0  332.0  (1,591.6)  30,704.4
total  37,867.3  435.5  (1,305.4)  36,997.4

equIty And LIAbILItIes
equity
	 (a)	Equity	share	capital 	672.3	  -   -   	672.3
	 (b)	Other	equity 	9,113.1	 	(129.3) 	(6.2) 	8,977.6

 9,785.4  (129.3)  (6.2)  9,649.9
Liabilities
(1) Non-current liabilities
	 (a)	Other	non	current	financial

liabilities
47C 	96.6	  -   	(96.6)  -

	 (b)	Non	current	provisions 47C 	1,261.8	  -   	(188.4) 	1,073.4
 1,358.4  -   (285.0)  1,073.4

(2) current liabilities
 (a) Financial liabilities
  (i) Trade payables 47C 	9,447.9	  -   	(149.2) 	9,298.7
	 	 (ii)	Other	current	financial

liabilities
47C 	19.6	  -   	(2.5) 	17.1

 (b) Other current liabilities 47C 	14,726.5	 	227.8	 - 	14,954.3
 (c) Short term provisions 47C 	2,104.4	 	337.0	 	(862.5) 	1,578.9
(d)	Current	tax	liabilities 	425.1	 - - 	425.1

 26,723.5  564.8  (1,014.2)  26,274.1
total  37,867.3  435.5  (1,305.4)  36,997.4

the	comparative	information	presented	in	these	financial	statements	for	the	year	ended	31	March	2016	and	in	the	preparation	of
an	opening	Ind	AS	balance	sheet	at	1	April	2015	(the	Company’s	date	of	transition).	In	preparing	its	opening	Ind	AS	balance	sheet,
the	Company	has	adjusted	the	amounts	reported	previously	in	financial	statements	prepared	in	accordance	with	the	accounting
standards	notified	under	Companies	(Accounting	Standards)	Rules,	2006	(as	amended)	and	other	relevant	provisions	of	the	Act
(previous	GAAP	or	Indian	GAAP).	This	note	explains	the	principal	adjustments	made	by	the	Company	in	restating	its	financial
statements	prepared	in	accordance	with	previous	GAAP	and	an	explanation	of	how	the	transition	from	previous	GAAP	to	Ind	AS
has	affected	the	Company’s	financial	position,	financial	performance	and	cash	flows	is	set	out	in	the	following	tables	and	notes.

 A. Reconciliation between previous GAAP and Ind AS

  a) Reconciliation of equity as at date of transition (1 April 2015)

	 	 	 *Amount	is	below	rounding	off	norm.
	 	 	 	The	previous	GAAP	figures	have	been	reclassified	to	conform	to	Ind	AS	presentation	requirements	for	the	purpose	of	this	note.

GE Power India Limited
(formerly ALSTOM India Limited) 130

notes to the FInAncIAL stAtements
Notes to first

 time adoption

  previous

GAAp

 prior period

 items

Ind As

adjustments

Ind As

Assets
(1) Non-current assets
	 (a)	 Property,	plant	and	equipment 47C 	3,724.8	  -   	13.1	 	3,737.9
 (b) Capital work-in-progress 	393.1	  -   -   	393.1
 (c) Intangible assets 	4.8	  -   -   	4.8
 (d) Financial assets
  (i)   Investments 	26.7	  -   -   	26.7
	 	 (ii)		Non	current	loans	 47C 	211.7	  -   	(49.8) 	161.9
	 	 (iii)	Other	non	current	financial

assets
	0.2	  -   -   	0.2

	 (e)	 Deferred	tax	assets	(net) 47C 	776.3	 	81.1	 	342.6	 	1,200.0
	 (f)	 Other	non-current	tax	assets 47C 	1,092.7	 	(168.8) 	923.9
 (g) Other non-current assets 47C 	45.8	  -   	43.1	 	88.9

 6,276.1  81.1  180.2  6,537.4
(2) current assets
 (a) Inventories 	3,635.9	  -   -   	3,635.9
 (b) Financial assets
  (i)   Trade receivables 47C 	11,356.2	  -   	(546.7) 	10,809.5
	 	 (ii)		Cash	and	cash	equivalents 	5,104.6	  -   -   	5,104.6
  (iii) Bank balances other than

cash	and	cash	equivalents
	17.8	  -   -   	17.8

  (iv) Current loans 	2,107.3	  -   -   	2,107.3
	 	 (v)		Other	current	financial	assets 47C 	4,839.3	  -   	(852.0) 	3,987.3

  (c) Other current assets 	3,663.1	 -  -   	3,663.1
 30,724.2  -   (1,398.7)  29,325.5

total  37,000.3  81.1  (1,218.5)  35,862.9

equIty And LIAbILItIes
equity
	 (a)	 Equity	share	capital 	672.3	  -   -   	672.3
	 (b)	 Other	equity 	8,571.1	 	(334.2) 	(651.7) 	7,585.2

 9,243.4  (334.2)  (651.7)  8,257.5
Liabilities
(1) Non-current liabilities
	 (a)	 Other	non	current	financial

liabilities
47C 	94.7	  -   	(94.7)  -

	 (b)	 Non	current	provisions 47C 	1,124.1	  -   	(205.1) 	919.0
 1,218.8  -   (299.8)  919.0

(2) current liabilities
 (a) Financial liabilities
  (i)   Trade payables 47C 	8,445.4	 	(180.5) 	(184.8) 	8,080.1
	 	 (ii)		Other	current	financial

liabilities
47C 	41.8	  -   	(24.0) 	17.8

 (b) Other current liabilities 47C 	16,235.4	 	227.8	 - 	16,463.2
 (c) Short term provisions 47C 	1,390.4	 	368.0	 	(58.2) 	1,700.2
(d)	 Current	tax	liabilities 	425.1	  -   -   	425.1

 26,538.1  415.3  (267.0)  26,686.4
total  37,000.3  81.1  (1,218.5)  35,862.9

  b) Reconciliation of equity as at 31 March 2016

	 	 	 	The	previous	GAAP	figures	have	been	reclassified	to	conform	to	Ind	AS	presentation	requirements	for	the	purpose	of
this	note.

Corporate
overview

Statutory
reports

Financial
statements 131Notice

notes to the FInAncIAL stAtements
Notes to first

 time adoption

previous

GAAp

 prior period

 items

Ind As

adjustments

Ind As

Income
Revenue from operations 47C 	17,744.2	  -   	(167.2) 	17,577.0
Other Income 47C 	1,406.4	  -   	436.2	 	1,842.6
Total Income  19,150.6  -   269.0  19,419.6

expenses
Cost of material and erection services 47C 	10,044.9	 	(238.5) 	9,806.4
Changes in Work in progress 	596.9	  -   	596.9
Excise	duty	on	sale	of	goods 	471.5	  -   -   	471.5
Employee	benefits	expense 47C 	5,492.8	  -   	(8.1) 	5,484.7
Finance costs 47C 	36.0	  -   	181.2	 	217.2
Depreciation	and	amortization	expense B.1.1,	47C 	714.0	  -   	5.1	 	719.1
Other	expenses 47C 	3,060.1	 	(65.5) 	70.9	 	3,065.5
total expenses  20,416.2  (65.5)  10.6  20,361.3

Profit / (Loss) before tax  (1,265.6)  65.5  258.4  (941.7)
Tax	expense:
	(1)	Current	tax - - -  -
	(2)	Tax	related	to	earlier	years  -   -   -   -
	(3)	Deferred	tax	(charge)/credit 47C 	(477.9) 	22.4	 	91.7	 	(363.8)
Profit / (Loss) for the year  (787.7)  43.1  166.7  (577.9)
Other comprehensive income for the
year, net of tax

47C  -   -   	(5.3) 	(5.3)

Total comprehensive income for the
year

 (787.7)  43.1  161.4  (583.2)

previous

GAAp

 Adjustments Ind As

Net	cash	flow	from	operating	activities 	629.3	 	5.0	 	624.3
Net	cash	flow	from	investing	activities 	(1,827.7) 	(4.3) 	(1,823.4)
Net	cash	flow	from	financing	activities 	(845.0) 	(0.7) 	(844.3)
Net increase / (decrease) in cash and cash  equivalents  (2,043.4)  -   (2,043.4)

Cash	and	cash	equivalents	as	at	1	April	2015 	7,147.7	  -   	7,147.7
Cash	and	cash	equivalents,	end	of	year 	5,104.3	  -   	5,104.3

Cash	and	cash	equivalents	as	at	31	March	2016 	5,104.6	  -   	5,104.6
Add/(Less):	Effect	of	exchange	differences	on	cash	and	cash	equivalents
held in foreign currency

	(0.3)  -   	(0.3)

Cash and cash equivalents as restated  5,104.3  -   5,104.3

  c) Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2016

  d) Impact of Ind AS adoption on the statement of cash flows for the year ended 31 March 2016

GE Power India Limited
(formerly ALSTOM India Limited) 132

notes to the FInAncIAL stAtements
 B. Exemptions and exceptions availed

	 	 Set	out	below	are	the	applicable	Ind	AS	101	optional	exemptions	and	mandatory	exceptions	applied	in	the	transition	from

[…]

The	Group’s	policy	is	to	maintain	a	strong	capital	base	so	as	to	maintain	investor,	creditor	and	market	confidence	and	to	sustain
future	 development	 of	 the	 business.	 Management	 monitors	 the	 return	 on	 capital,	 as	 well	 as	 the	 level	 of	 dividends	 to	 equity
shareholders.

 The board of directors seeks to maintain a balance between the higher returns that might be possible with higher levels of
borrowing	and	the	advantages	and	security	afforded	by	a	sound	capital	position.

	 The	Group	is	having	nil	borrowings	as	on	31	March	2017	(31	March	2016	:	Nil	;	1	April	2015	:	Nil	).

47. exPLANATION OF TrANSITION TO IND AS

	 These	are	the	group’s	first	consolidated	financial	statements	prepared	in	accordance	with	Ind	AS.

	 The	accounting	policies	set	out	in	note	2	have	been	applied	in	preparing	the	consolidated	financial	statements	for	the	year	ended
31	March	2017,	the	comparative	information	presented	in	these	consolidated	financial	statements	for	the	year	ended	31	March
2016	and	in	the	preparation	of	an	opening	Ind	AS	consolidated	balance	sheet	at	1	April	2015	(the	Group’s	date	of	transition).

(H in million)
Impact on profit after tax

31 March 2017 31 march 2016
usd sensitivity
INR/USD	Increases	by	10	% 2.89	 	3.56
INR/USD	Decreases	by	10	% 	(2.89) 	(3.56)
eur sensitivity
INR/EUR	Increases	by	10	% 	(75.9) 	(94.5)
INR/EUR	Decreases	by	10	% 	75.9	 	94.5

type of hedge and
risks

nominal value Carrying amount of
hedging instrument

maturity
date

hedge
ratio

weighted
average strike

price / rate

Changes in
fair value

of hedging
instrument

Change in
the value
of hedge

item
Assets Liabilities Assets Liabilities

As at 31 March 2017
Foreign	exchange
forward contract

	6,950.1	 	4,494.0	 	319.5	 	63.5	 April	2017	-
March 2023

1:1.1 US$	1:	INR	64.9
EUR	1	:	INR	69.4

256.0 256.0

As at 31 march 2016
Foreign	exchange
forward contract

10,524.7	 	4,085.2	 	474.6	 	139.7	 April	2016
-	November

2021

1:1 US$	1:	INR	66.3
EUR	1	:	INR	75.4

334.9 334.9

As at 1 April 2015
Foreign	exchange
forward contract

15,916.0	 	6,721.9	 	746.7	 	373.5	 April 2015
-	November

2021

1:1.1 US$	1:	INR	62.5
EUR	1	:	INR	67.3

373.1 373.1

notes to the ConsoLIdAted FInAnCIAL stAtements

Corporate
overview

Statutory
reports

Financial
statements 193Notice

Notes to first

 time adoption

  previous

GAAp

 prior period

 items

Ind As

adjustments

Ind As

Assets
(1) non-current assets
	 (a)	Property,	plant	and	equipment 47C 	3,950.9	 	-			 	15.9	 	3,966.8
	 (b)	Capital	work-in-progress 	628.5	 	-			 	-			 	628.5
 (c) Intangible assets 	12.9	 	-			 	-			 	12.9
	 (d)	Financial	assets
  (i) Investments  *  * 	-			 	-
	 	 (ii)	Non	current	loans	 47C 	235.6	 	-			 	(60.9) 	174.7
	 	 (iii)	Other	non	current	financial

  assets
	-			 	-			 	-			 	-

	 (e)	Deferred	tax	assets	(net) 47C 	298.4	 	103.5	 	431.4	 	833.3
	 (f)	Other	non-current	tax	assets 47C 	767.4	 	-			 	(154.5) 	612.9
	 (g)	Other	non-current	assets 47C 	15.5	 	-			 	54.3	 	69.8

 5,909.2  103.5 286.2 6,298.9
(2)  Current assets
 (a) Inventories 	4,347.2	 	-			 	-			 	4,347.2

 	 (b)	Financial	assets
  (i) Trade receivables 47C 	9,646.6	 	-			 	(480.0) 	9,166.6
	 	 (ii)	Cash	and	cash	equivalents 	7,165.2	 	-			 	-			 	7,165.2
  (iii) Bank balances other than cash

	 		and	cash	equivalents
	20.4	 	-			 	-			 	20.4

  (iv) Current loans 	110.4	 	-			 	-			 	110.4
	 	 (v)	Other	current	financial	assets 47C 	7,070.7	 	248.1	 	(1,111.6) 	6,207.2
 (c) Other current assets 47C 	3,615.8	 	83.9	 	-			 	3,699.7

 31,976.3  332.0  (1,591.6)  30,716.7
total assets  37,885.5  435.5  (1,305.4)  37,015.6
equIty And LIAbILItIes
equity
(a)	Equity	share	capital 	672.3	 	-			 	-			 	672.3
(b)	Other	equity 	9,112.5	 	(129.3) 	(6.2) 	8,977.0

 9,784.8  (129.3)  (6.2)  9,649.3
Liabilities
(1) non-current liabilities
	 (a)	Other	non	current	financial

  liabilities
47C 	96.6	 	-			 	(96.6) 	-

	 (b)	Non	current	provisions 47C 	1,261.8	 	-			 	(188.4) 	1,073.4
 1,358.4  -   (285.0)  1,073.4

(2) Current liabilities
	 (a)	Financial	liabilities
   (i) Trade payables 47C 	9,453.0	 	-			 	(149.2) 	9,303.8
	 	 	 (ii)	Other	current	financial

   liabilities
47C 	19.6	 	-			 	(2.5) 	17.1

 (b) Other current liabilities 47C 	14,726.9	 	227.8	 - 	14,954.7
 (c) Short term provisions 47C 	2,117.7	 	337.0	 	(862.5) 	1,592.2
	 (d)	Current	tax	liabilities 	425.1	 - - 	425.1

 26,742.3  564.8  (1,014.2)  26,292.9
total equity and liabilities  37,885.5  435.5  (1,305.4)  37,015.6
*	Amount	is	below	rounding	off	norm

	 In	 preparing	 its	 opening	 Ind	 AS	 consolidated	 balance	 sheet,	 the	 Group	 has	 adjusted	 the	 amounts	 reported	 previously	 in
consolidated	financial	statements	prepared	in	accordance	with	the	accounting	standards	notified	under	Companies	(Accounting
Standards)	Rules,	2006	(as	amended)	and	other	relevant	provisions	of	the	Act	(previous	GAAP	or	Indian	GAAP).	This	note	explains
the	principal	adjustments	made	by	the	Group	 in	restating	 its	consolidated	financial	statements	prepared	 in	accordance	with
previous	GAAP	and	an	explanation	of	how	the	transition	from	previous	GAAP	to	Ind	AS	has	affected	the	Group’s	consolidated
financial	position,	consolidated	financial	performance	and	consolidated	cash	flows	is	set	out	in	the	following	tables	and	notes.

 A. reconciliation between previous GAAp and Ind As

  a) reconciliation of equity as at date of transition (1 April 2015)

	 	 	 	The	previous	GAAP	figures	have	been	reclassified	to	conform	to	Ind	AS	presentation	requirements	for	the	purpose	of
this	note.

notes to the ConsoLIdAted FInAnCIAL stAtements

GE Power India Limited
(formerly ALSTOM India Limited) 194

Notes to first

 time adoption

  previous

GAAp

 prior period

 items

Ind As

adjustments

Ind As

Assets
(1)  non-current assets
	 (a)	Property,	plant	and	equipment 47C 	3,724.8	 	-			 	13.1	 	3,737.9
	 (b)	Capital	work-in-progress 	393.1	 	-			 	-			 	393.1
 (c) Intangible assets 	4.8	 	-			 	-			 	4.8
	 (d)	Financial	assets
  (i) Investments 	26.7	 	-			 	-			 	26.7
	 	 (ii)	Non	current	loans	 47C 	211.7	 	-			 	(49.8) 	161.9
	 	 (iii)	Other	non	current	financial

  assets
	0.2	 	-			 	-			 	0.2

	 (e)	Deferred	tax	assets	(net) 47C 	776.3	 	81.1	 	342.6	 	1,200.0
	 (f)	Other	non-current	tax	assets 47C 	1,098.6	 - 	(168.8) 	929.8
	 (g)	Other	non-current	assets 47C 	45.8	 	-			 	43.1	 	88.9

 6,282.0  81.1  180.2  6,543.3
(2)  Current assets
 (a) Inventories 	3,635.9	 	-			 	-			 	3,635.9
	 (b)	Financial	assets
  (i) Trade receivables 47C 	11,356.2	 	-			 	(546.7) 	10,809.5
	 	 (ii)	Cash	and	cash	equivalents 	5,119.0	 	-			 	-			 	5,119.0
  (iii) Bank balances other than cash

	 	and	cash	equivalents
	17.8	 	-			 	-			 	17.8

  (iv) Current loans 	2,107.3	 	-			 	-			 	2,107.3
	 	 (v)	Other	current	financial	assets 47C 	4,839.4	 	-			 	(852.0) 	3,987.4
 (c) Other current assets 	3,657.9	 - 	-			 	3,657.9

 30,733.5  -   (1,398.7)  29,334.8
total assets  37,015.5  81.1  (1,218.5)  35,878.1
equIty And LIAbILItIes
equity
(a)	Equity	share	capital 	672.3	 	-			 	-			 	672.3
(b)	Other	equity 	8,568.0	 	(334.2) 	(651.7) 	7,582.1

 9,240.3  (334.2)  (651.7)  8,254.4
Liabilities
(1)  non-current liabilities
	 	 (a)	 Other	non	current	financial

  liabilities
47C 	94.7	 	-			 	(94.7) 	-

	 	 (b)	 Non	current	provisions 47C 	1,124.1	 	-			 	(205.1) 	919.0
 1,218.8  -   (299.8)  919.0

(2)  Current liabilities
	 (a)	Financial	liabilities
   (i) Trade payables 47C 	8,449.5	 	(180.5) 	(184.8) 	8,084.2
	 	 	 (ii)	Other	current	financial

  liabilities
47C 	41.8	 	-			 	(24.0) 	17.8

 (b) Other current liabilities 47C 	16,235.8	 	227.8	 - 	16,463.6
 (c) Short term provisions 47C 	1,404.2	 	368.0	 	(58.2) 	1,714.0
	 (d)	Current	tax	liabilities 	425.1	 	-			 	-			 	425.1

 26,556.4  415.3  (267.0)  26,704.7
total equity and liabilities  37,015.5  81.1  (1,218.5)  35,878.1

  b) reconciliation of equity as at 31 march 2016

	 	 	 	The	previous	GAAP	figures	have	been	reclassified	to	conform	to	Ind	AS	presentation	requirements	for	the	purpose	of
this	note.

notes to the ConsoLIdAted FInAnCIAL stAtements

Corporate
overview

Statutory
reports

Financial
statements 195Notice

Notes to first

 time adoption

previous

GAAp

 prior period

 items

Ind As

adjustments

Ind As

Income
Revenue	from	operations 47C 	17,744.2	 	-			 	(167.2) 	17,577.0
Other Income 47C 	1,407.5	 	-			 	436.2	 	1,843.7
total income  19,151.7  -   269.0  19,420.7

expenses
Cost of material and erection services 47C 	10,044.9	 	(238.5) 	9,806.4
Changes in work in progress 	596.9	 	-			 	596.9
Excise	duty	on	sale	of	goods 	471.5	 	-			 	-			 	471.5
Employee	benefits	expense 47C 	5,492.8	 	-			 	(8.1) 	5,484.7
Finance	costs 47C 	36.0	 	-			 	181.2	 	217.2
Depreciation	and	amortization	expense B.1.1,	47C 	714.0	 	-			 	5.1	 	719.1
Other	expenses 47C 	3,063.4	 	(65.5) 	70.9	 	3,068.8
total expenses  20,419.5  (65.5)  10.6  20,364.6

Profit / (Loss) before tax  (1,267.8)  65.5  258.4  (943.9)
Tax	expense:
(1)	Current	tax 	0.3	 	0.3
(2)	Tax	related	to	earlier	years 	-			 	-			 	-			 	-
(2)	Deferred	tax	(charge)/credit 47C 	(477.9) 	22.4	 	91.7	 	(363.8)
Profit / (Loss) for the year  (790.2)  43.1  166.7  (580.4)
other comprehensive income for the
year, net of tax

47C 	-			 	-			 	(5.3) 	(5.3)

total comprehensive income for the
year

 (790.2)  43.1  161.4  (585.7)

previous

GAAp

 Adjustments Ind As

Net	cash	flow	from	operating	activities 	625.2	 	(5.0) 	620.2
Net	cash	flow	from	investing	activities 	(1,826.6) 	4.3	 	(1,822.3)
Net	cash	flow	from	financing	activities 	(845.0) 	0.7	 	(844.3)
Net increase / (decrease) in cash and cash  equivalents  (2,046.4)  -   (2,046.4)

Cash	and	cash	equivalents	as	at	1	April	2015 	7,165.1	 	-			 	7,165.1
Cash	and	cash	equivalents,	end	of	year 	5,118.7	 	-			 	5,118.7

Cash	and	cash	equivalents	as	at	31	March	2016 	5,119.0	 	-			 	5,119.0
Add/(Less):	Effect	of	exchange	differences	on	cash	&	cash	equivalents
held in foreign currency

	(0.3) 	-		 	(0.3)

Cash and cash equivalents as restated  5,118.7  -   5,118.7

  c) reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31 march 2016

  d) Impact of Ind AS adoption on the consolidated statement of cash flows for the year ended 31 March 2016

notes to the ConsoLIdAted FInAnCIAL stAtements

GE Power India Limited
(formerly ALSTOM India Limited) 196

 b. exemptions and exceptions availed

	 	 Set	out	below	are	the	applicable	Ind	AS	101	optional	exemptions	and	mandatory	exceptions	applied	in	the	transition	from